507269605 05/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7316526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MATTHEW LAIRD-MCCONNELL	03/04/2021
STEVEN ICKMAN	03/25/2021
CHRISTOPHER LEE MULLINS	03/05/2021
LILI CHENG	03/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC					
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY					
City:	REDMOND					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98052					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17737895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com,dso@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.4037.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LYNNE WANG

SIGNATURE: /Lynne Wang/

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507269605 REEL: 059833 FRAME: 0944

source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=13768-4037-1_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059833 FRAME: 0945

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4037</u>

I <u>Thomas Matthew LAIRD-MCCONNELL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONVERSATIONAL AI FOR INTELLIGENT MEETING SERVICE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on <u>03/19/2021</u> and given Application
	No. <u>17/207476</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/737,895	05/05/2022	USPTO

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4037</u>	WN	Docket	No.:	13768	4037
----------------------------------	----	---------------	------	-------	------

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

,	Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>
	Thomas Matthew LAIRD-MCCONNELL	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4037</u>

Ι_	Stev	<u>ven ICKM</u>	<u>AN</u> ("A	ASSIGNOR") a	am	the or	rigina	al invent	or or an	orig	ginal	joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVENTION	۱")	disclo	sed	and/or	claimed	in	ар	atent
applicatio	n	entitled	"CONV	ERSATIONAL	ΑI	FOR	INT	TELLIGEN	T MEETI	NG	SER	VICE"
("APPLICA	ΛTIO)N"), whic	ch:									

will	be	filed	. AS	SSIGN	IOR	hereby	auth	orize	s, and	reque	sts,
ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	prese	entativ	e, Mic	rosoft	Tech	nology	Licens	ing,
LLC.	, C)ne	Micros	oft	Way,	Redi	mond,	Wa	ashingto	n 98	052
(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGAL	. RI	EPRESI	ENTATI	VES),	to	insert	here	in
pare	nthe	ses (filed o	n _				and	given /	Applica [*]	tion
No.				by	the fo	ollowin	g Offi	ce <u>U</u>	<u>S – Un</u>	ited Sta	<u>ate s</u>
<u>Pate</u>	nt aı	nd Tr	<u>ade ma</u>	rk O	ffice)	this AP	PLICA	TION	's Appli	cation	No.,
filing	g dat	te, an	d Offic	e, wł	nen kr	iown;					

was filed on March 19, 2021 and was given Application

No 17/207476 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/737,895	05/05/2022	USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>409328-US-N</u>
	WN Docket No.: <u>13768.403</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

The John	3/25/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven ICKMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

		MENT

MS Docket No.: 409328-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768,4037

I <u>Christopher Lee MULLINS</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an
original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/	or claimed in a
patent application entitled "CONVERSATIONAL AI FOR INTELLIGENT ME	ETING SERVICE"
("APPLICATION"), which:	

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on $03/19/2021$ and given Application
	No. 17/207476 by the following Office US - United States
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known:

was filed on	and was given Applicatio	IJ
No	by the following Office	
. ("W _g	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/737,895	05/05/2022	USPTO
7		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>409328-US-NF</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768,403</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Christopher Lee MULLINS
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

WN Docket No.: <u>13768.4037</u>

l <u>Lil</u>	i CHENG	("ASS	IGNOR") a	m th	e orig	inal inven	tor or an	origii	nal joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVENTIC)N")	disclos	sed and/o	or claimed	d in a	a patent
application	entitled	"CONVE	<u>RSATIONAI</u>	_ AI	FOR	INTELLIG	ENT MEET	ΓING S	SERVICE"
("APPLICATIO	ON"), whic	:h:							

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on 03/19/2021 and given Application
	No. $17/207476$ by the following Office US - United States
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	Office		
17/737,895	05/05/2022	USPTO			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	5/7 201/		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Lili CHENG			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		